Training 18 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1839
2069
1574
1861
1464
1234
1028
1013
1362
1394
1380
1103
1196
1874
1649
1499
1195
1931
1036
1975
1025
1781
1370
1400
1155
2021
1654
1278
1092
1788
1827
1952
1468
1254
1650
1396
1825
1524
1246
1226

Construction of the first proton clock
Turtle learns to dance

Bears enroll in college

Rubber bands hold world record

Moon invites Earth to dinner

Square becomes round

Earth gets a second satellite

Authorities take over Iceland
Beckenbauer impregnates Barbara Becker
Martians invade chess tournament
Finally free

A queen was born

Computer war

Princess finds a pea

Puppy discovers ancient ruins

Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
New picture by Picasso

Mouse becomes computer expert
Greeks found fan club

Mice steal cheese from movie set

Large snowflake dismantles town hall
Robot poets take off

Dogs win chess tournament

Rowing World Championship

Grave is opened

Invisible cats declared legal

Pig eats traitor

Turtles win Olympic gold

Cats run for president

Ghostbusters have moved on

Clouds compete in rain races

Clouds compete in best shape contest
Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
Superheroes retire, open a bakery together
Malaria found in Sweden

Pigs learn to fly

Potion vendors become millionaires
Veterinarian cures teddy bear

Hospital boat travels around the world
Flags baned

Key: 1044908a
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1995
2032
1887
1775
1764
1510
1804
1113
1509
1533
1114
1022
1325
1531
1285
2099
1699
1682
1376
1046
1126
1034
1525
1640
1989
1722
1708
1976
1084
1950
1973
1290
1236
1648
1660
2053
1433
1388
1504
1873

Elves redesign office furniture
Moon takes a vacation

Snake swallows candle

Volcano spews water

Dolphin wins chess tournament
Beer made from corn

Tree chases nests away

Ski descent is banned

Ninja squirrels invade picnic
Vampires advocate for veganism
Bush's election as president annulled
Battery empty

Smoking allowed from age 12
Secret language deciphered

Brain training on accommodation
Accountant runs off with cash

Ice age in Turkey

Pigs fly at state fair competition
Witches open food truck

Aliens enjoy earthling pizza

Library books come to life
Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
Nightmares hold annual convention

Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers

Monkeys learn to speak

Pirate ship found in library
Round-the-world trip completed
Soap bubbles grant wishes
Underwater concert performs pop
Superheroes hold rally protest
Robots declare national holiday
Birth of Picasso

Dinosaur spotted in park

Cactus gets a makeover

Prince Johann is getting married
"Queen Mary" is launched
Terms of service argue back
Smartphones hold comedy night
Unicorn opens coffee shop
Invisible ink sales skyrocket
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1355
1522
1953
1011
1678
2081
1409
1295
1369
1987
1125
1560
1016
1703
1865
1145
1840
1908
1959
1866
1467
2078
1599
1361
2025
1540
1607
1500
1138
1684
2015
1601
1697
1971
1173
1902
1121
1128
1207
1741

Mount Everest falls

Glass prohibited

Jesus comes back

Chickens develop superpowers
Dinosaurs move to suburbs
Plant starts podcast series
Asteroids join geology club

Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels

Smart PC turns off automatically
Moonlight turns blue

Plato becomes a predator

First bicycle race on nails
Compression socks become fashionable
Viking king died

Ice cream machine malfunctions
Telekinesis goes mainstream
Dinosaurs sighted on street

Giraffes become basketball referees
British monarchy closes

Deer migrate

Clouds participate in debates
Unicorns launch their own fashion line
Garden gnomes start revolution
Supermarket sells teleportation passes
Snowmen hold summer festival

Gold find in Africa

Spaceship lands in garage

Tower collapsed

Mermaid jokes make sailors burst laugh
Unicorns invade the office

Fireflies hold light rave

Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
Gnome festival underfoot

Bushido hosts the news

Toaster invents time travel

Newton's apple falls upward

Maja develops memory sport
Yodeling competition in the Alps
Mobile phone ban in public places
Meat prices fall
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1570
1000
1029
1614
1750
1727
1739
1638
1579
1390
1590
1774
1530
1766
1588
1716
1851
1332
1985
1387
1237
1934
1073
1903
1882
1438
1297
1787
1072
1938
1822
1806
2043
1165
1105
1653
1501
1063
1187
1157

Turtle debates hare

Researchers discover new planet
Telephones start texting back
Llamas walk the runway in Paris
Fish audition for movie

Haunted house rents out
Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
Penguin breaks world record
Banana plays guitar solo
Carpenter looses his hammer
Attempted murder on the king
Parrots run support groups

TV reporter resigns

Gymnast gets stuck in impossible position
Aliens discover Earth’s best pizza
Squirrels build theme park
Severe seaquake

Truck loading errors
Championship in rhetoric
Unicorns work as therapists
Medicine found for the Moluccas
Rabbit gives up the spoon
Forgetting completely forgotten
Gnomes start gardening classes
Festival of Cooking

Rainbows become teleportation devices
LASER dinosaurs win race
Chess pieces revolt

Time stopped for dinner
Mermaids open ice cream shop
Aliens invade cupcake festival
Mobile phone implant is invented
Tax increase

Nostalgia gains sentience
Cookies become sentient beings
Denmark breaks free

Cabin on a cloud

Falling star found

Books begin shouting

Cats program the internet

Key: 1044908a
Recall time: 15 min



Training 18 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1406
1585
1554
1732
1115
1786
2079
1974
1224
1448
1104
2040
1123
1935
2001

Government takes over all business
Dollhouse in Germany

Student gets B on blood test
Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
Fairies start corporation

Alexander the Great is born

Dinner table debates politics

Coal mine extracts oil

Laser pointer points out the treasure
Queen Mary Il sinks off Greenland
Giraffe breaks high jump record
Former CEO wins senior WMC
Toasters battle against microwaves
Pizza delivery on hoverboard
Fairies take on taxes
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