Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 1044908a Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1839	Construction of the first proton clock
2	2069	Turtle learns to dance
3	1574	Bears enroll in college
4	1861	Rubber bands hold world record
5	1464	Moon invites Earth to dinner
6	1234	Square becomes round
7	1028	Earth gets a second satellite
8	1013	Authorities take over Iceland
9	1362	Beckenbauer impregnates Barbara Becker
10	1394	Martians invade chess tournament
11	1380	Finally free
12	1103	A queen was born
13	1196	Computer war
14	1874	Princess finds a pea
15	1649	Puppy discovers ancient ruins
16	1499	Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
17	1195	New picture by Picasso
18	1931	Mouse becomes computer expert
19	1036	Greeks found fan club
20	1975	Mice steal cheese from movie set
21	1025	Large snowflake dismantles town hall
22	1781	Robot poets take off
23	1370	Dogs win chess tournament
24	1400	Rowing World Championship
25	1155	Grave is opened
26	2021	Invisible cats declared legal
27	1654	Pig eats traitor
28	1278	Turtles win Olympic gold
29	1092	Cats run for president
30	1788	Ghostbusters have moved on
31	1827	Clouds compete in rain races
32	1952	Clouds compete in best shape contest
33	1468	Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
34	1254	Superheroes retire, open a bakery together
35	1650	Malaria found in Sweden
36	1396	Pigs learn to fly
37	1825	Potion vendors become millionaires
38	1524	Veterinarian cures teddy bear
39	1246	Hospital boat travels around the world
40	1226	Flags baned

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 1044908a Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

4.4	4005	Electronic de la companya de la comp
41	1995	Elves redesign office furniture
42	2032	Moon takes a vacation
43	1887	Snake swallows candle
44	1775	Volcano spews water
45	1764	Dolphin wins chess tournament
46	1510	Beer made from corn
47	1804	Tree chases nests away
48	1113	Ski descent is banned
49	1509	Ninja squirrels invade picnic
50	1533	Vampires advocate for veganism
51	1114	Bush's election as president annulled
52	1022	Battery empty
53	1325	Smoking allowed from age 12
54	1531	Secret language deciphered
55	1285	Brain training on accommodation
56	2099	Accountant runs off with cash
57	1699	Ice age in Turkey
58	1682	Pigs fly at state fair competition
59	1376	Witches open food truck
60	1046	Aliens enjoy earthling pizza
61	1126	Library books come to life
62	1034	Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
63	1525	Nightmares hold annual convention
64	1640	Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers
65	1989	Monkeys learn to speak
66	1722	Pirate ship found in library
67	1708	Round-the-world trip completed
68	1976	Soap bubbles grant wishes
69	1084	Underwater concert performs pop
70	1950	Superheroes hold rally protest
71	1973	Robots declare national holiday
72	1290	Birth of Picasso
73	1236	Dinosaur spotted in park
74	1648	Cactus gets a makeover
75	1660	Prince Johann is getting married
76	2053	"Queen Mary" is launched
77	1433	Terms of service argue back
78	1388	Smartphones hold comedy night
79	1504	Unicorn opens coffee shop
80	1873	Invisible ink sales skyrocket
50	1070	Tiviololo lilik daloo dikyrookot

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 1044908a Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1355	Mount Everest falls
82	1522	Glass prohibited
83	1953	Jesus comes back
84	1011	Chickens develop superpowers
85	1678	Dinosaurs move to suburbs
86	2081	Plant starts podcast series
87	1409	Asteroids join geology club
88	1295	Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels
89	1369	Smart PC turns off automatically
90	1987	Moonlight turns blue
91	1125	Plato becomes a predator
92	1560	First bicycle race on nails
93	1016	Compression socks become fashionable
94	1703	Viking king died
95	1865	Ice cream machine malfunctions
96	1145	Telekinesis goes mainstream
97	1840	Dinosaurs sighted on street
98	1908	Giraffes become basketball referees
99	1959	British monarchy closes
100	1866	Deer migrate
101	1467	Clouds participate in debates
102	2078	Unicorns launch their own fashion line
103	1599	Garden gnomes start revolution
104	1361	Supermarket sells teleportation passes
105	2025	Snowmen hold summer festival
106	1540	Gold find in Africa
107	1607	Spaceship lands in garage
108	1500	Tower collapsed
109	1138	Mermaid jokes make sailors burst laugh
110	1684	Unicorns invade the office
111	2015	Fireflies hold light rave
112	1601	Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
113	1697	Gnome festival underfoot
114	1971	Bushido hosts the news
115	1173	Toaster invents time travel
116	1902	Newton's apple falls upward
117	1121	Maja develops memory sport
118	1128	Yodeling competition in the Alps
119	1207	Mobile phone ban in public places
120	1741	Meat prices fall

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 1044908a Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1570	Turtle debates hare
122	1000	Researchers discover new planet
123	1029	Telephones start texting back
124	1614	Llamas walk the runway in Paris
125	1750	Fish audition for movie
126	1727	Haunted house rents out
127	1739	Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
128	1638	Penguin breaks world record
129	1579	Banana plays guitar solo
130	1390	Carpenter looses his hammer
131	1590	Attempted murder on the king
132	1774	Parrots run support groups
133	1530	TV reporter resigns
134	1766	Gymnast gets stuck in impossible position
135	1588	Aliens discover Earth's best pizza
136	1716	Squirrels build theme park
137	1851	Severe seaquake
138	1332	Truck loading errors
139	1985	Championship in rhetoric
140	1387	Unicorns work as therapists
141	1237	Medicine found for the Moluccas
142	1934	Rabbit gives up the spoon
143	1073	Forgetting completely forgotten
144	1903	Gnomes start gardening classes
145	1882	Festival of Cooking
146	1438	Rainbows become teleportation devices
147	1297	LASER dinosaurs win race
148	1787	Chess pieces revolt
149	1072	Time stopped for dinner
150	1938	Mermaids open ice cream shop
151	1822	Aliens invade cupcake festival
152	1806	Mobile phone implant is invented
153	2043	Tax increase
154	1165	Nostalgia gains sentience
155	1105	Cookies become sentient beings
156	1653	Denmark breaks free
157	1501	Cabin on a cloud
158	1063	Falling star found
159	1187	Books begin shouting
160	1157	Cats program the internet

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 1044908a Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1406	Government takes over all business
162	1585	Dollhouse in Germany
163	1554	Student gets B on blood test
164	1732	Octopus solves Rubik's Cube
165	1115	Fairies start corporation
166	1786	Alexander the Great is born
167	2079	Dinner table debates politics
168	1974	Coal mine extracts oil
169	1224	Laser pointer points out the treasure
170	1448	Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
171	1104	Giraffe breaks high jump record
172	2040	Former CEO wins senior WMC
173	1123	Toasters battle against microwaves
174	1935	Pizza delivery on hoverboard
175	2001	Fairies take on taxes